AMENDMENT NO.1TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND

EMC PLANNING GROUP, INC.

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”), and EMC
PLANNING GROUP, INC. (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR”) which was executed by the County
on October 9, 2009 (hereinafter, “Agreement”) is hereby entered into between the County and

the CONTRACTOR.

WHEREAS, the County and the CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to include an
additional Biological Report for the coastal permit application package and preparation of a
proof draft of the Natural Environment Study, Visual Impact Assessment, and Initial Study and
Mitigated Negative Declaration, and

WHEREAS, the County and the CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to provide
funding to pay the Contractor for those services previously rendered.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Amend Paragraph 1, “Services to be Provided”, to read as follows:

The County hereby engages CONTRACTOR to perform, and CONTRACTOR hereby
agrees to perform, the services described in Exhibits A and A-1, in conformity with the terms of
this Agreement. The services are generally described as follows: provide environmental
services including CEQA and NEPA compliance, prepare an additional Biological Report for the
coastal permit application package; and prepare a proof draft of the Natural Environment Study,
Visual Impact Assessment, and Initial Study and Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Blackie
Road Safety Improvements Project, Phase 11

2. Amend Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

County shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in
Exhibits A, and A-1, subject to the limitations set forth in this Agreement. The total amount
payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is amended to increase the total
amount payable to CONTRACTOR by $4,781.50, for a total not to exceed amount of
$56,164.50.

3. Amend Paragraph 4, “Additional Provisions/Exhibits”, by adding “Exhibit A-1, Scope of
Services/Payment Provisions”.

EMC Planning Group, Inc.
Blackie Road Safety Improvements Phase 11
RMA - Public Works
Term: October 15, 2009 - December 31, 2011
Not to Exceed: $56,164.50
Page 1 of 2



All other terms and qonditions of the Ag;eémerit remain unchanged and in full force, _
5. This Arhendment No. 1 éhall be atfached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement. , :

N WII'NESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 1 to th

Professional Services Agreement as of the day and year written below:

COUNTY OF MONTEREY C ON TRACTOR
By: EMC Planning Group, Inc.
Contractor Business Name*

Contracts/Purchasing Officer

By; e

Date: :
(Signature of Chair, President or Vice President) -
Its: Hjc\/\p. elLT évz‘wzs:%sw‘x'
) (Name and Title) S
Approved as to Form
W 0{ ’ Date: —%@\_ \ l"],.o\ O
By: _Q/m Gl (
Deputy County Counsel / .
By: /2{'{7 4//72/ /Z’/&/&)

CFO, or Asst. Treasurer)

y -
Date: 4" é IO ) (Sigtultutp/nf Secretary, Asst. Secrefary,
’ ,

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions Its: _((ris Saeaer, V.7
[NV A Y (Name and Title)
TN R T :
By: AL Ly N 7 ;
T oy
Auditor Controller Date; 7/5 /O
Date: ST T

Approved as to Indemnity, Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is o corporation, includ
corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures o
partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a p
partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual sh

personally sign the Agreement.

ing limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the
£ two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, {he name of the
artner who has aulhorily to execute this Agresment on behalf of the
all set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall

EMC Planning Group, Inc,

Blackie Road Safety Improvements Phase Il
RMA - Public Works

Term: October 15, 2009 - December 31, 2011
Not to Exceed: $56,164.50

Page2 of 2




£
-
”\*f//’
: RECEIVED
m DEC 29 2008 Doariteart foe Suneest,
" RESOURCEMANAGEWETAGENCY: s s:in.. 5 i soghad oy oy ”“"L JZj/,\,,fj“ b e
PUsLIC WOPKS ADM[N s i,
o ' CONSTRIAINT
P B . ‘ ’ ) ,",NA.'\'('H’ E_i‘rne'x-\_»' vae s Lpgdod
December 23, 2009 _ prsicn:Adldwon (rw,/wuu
e perpeye e wae o ema e e et - O T - e ..p':v.vl R)\\'.‘a’l""""‘ e - -
. o ENNTRAL
f, AP PROS
; ' , ’ - g M
e ~Bamey Gruzman,PE LR T SR ...Mcnuil' s
romin s Monterey County Resource Managc;ment Agency -w"( THON NS
T .. Départment "Of Pliblic Wotks T ’ ;‘ rm -w'mrcl«ﬂ 3«_;@7, ———
168 West Alisal Street, 2" Floor— ="« & e e dh T e S L

Salinas CA 93901-2438

- Re: “Blackie Road Safegy Improvements Project — Professional:Service Agrcemcnt

Amendment Request #1

Dear Batnzy:
(\ .. Attached is a revised budget spreadsheet reflecting the costs- for the additional task:
d) requested of and performed by EMC Planning Group that are beyond the scope of work and
budget of the approved PSA for the Blackie Road 1I-Safety Improvements Project. As you

are aware, additional tasks were requested by County staff after our kickoff meeting. Due to

the accelerated timeline for this project and the time needed by County staff to process a

contract amendment, EMC agreed to prepate the following items in good faith without
" waiting for am approved amendment to the Professional -Service Agreemert fPSA) The
additional items requested by County staff are as follows. S
Plannine Department: Prepare an additional Biological Report for the' coastal permit
application Iﬁackag& Provide a CD copy of the CEQA Document. : -

Department of Public Worlks: Prepare a proof draft of the Natural Environment Study,
Visual Impact Assessment and Initial Study and Mitigated Negative Declaratlon for- final

review by the Dxrcctor of Public Works.

This PSA amendment is requ°sted to offset the additional staff time and production costs
incurred by EMC Plzmnmg Group to comply with staff’s requests for the additional copies,
preparation and production of the additional report, and additional analysis.

f ‘!,H
)m G ‘tj' b

Page 1 of 3

Y




EXHIBIT A-1 - SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISION S -

Bamey Guzman, P.E.
Depariment of Public Works
December 23, 2009, Page 2

The table below summaizes the overall project budget with the budget amendment request, ..t
Budget-Overview
» Cumulative Total
Original Budget $51,383.00 $51,383.00
Contract Amendment #1 $4 781.50 ! $56,164.50

Tlook forivazid to re'ééiving‘»(the-—PSAiamcﬁdmént:;!Iflyciuihzi.vé any questions, please call Sally

‘Rideout at (831) 649-1799 ext. 210 or me at (831) 649-1799 ext. 207.

b

1 Sissem, MRP, Principal Planner

Project Manager
Enc; Dudget Spreadsheet

Ce:Arturo Adlawan, P.E. .
Paul H. Greenway, P.E. , Assistant Director of Public Works

Page 2 of 3




EXHIBIT A-1 — SCOPE OF SERVICES/PAYMENT PROVISIONS

00°009'y5
00°002'Z8
00°0083
000088
3803
AReIng

3 Junon Aq. : . Seel
| B1g fjunog Aq p8jsenbay syse) - w..% EwEv:mE<4wm VdIAN/NVOID 1l 8seyd sjusuwinoidui) £jojeg peoy any

Y Wid
gy T -
105181%s
T . _ |sisog jeioL - : ]
0FLEIS -

acsis < 1501
00°0% %01 PESIIBAQ SAREBGSHWPY
8Howm AﬁwEoumm JIMN/BAQND) SnosuRysIsiy
Dc.omw - . UONBO{UNIILID:
Goos LI Jooid Jeneq puBH-SB|qRIBA|IS(/EIS0d
00°C0LS _ BRI
SIS00 Uofjonpo.d

S— S1S0) feuonippy

008 - : .
009 pS . 00 X = Tea -
EESsoTEa: comEE o.mmwNw 005285 00'082"1 3 00°GLE'L$ 005235 00003 {3saQ) r=oign
Ty TR m.m got 0} Sy ot ﬁmu:owc MMowmzm
wm.oov 1§ St o7 &% w.w. __ios 0z oL VIA ‘SN "ONIS] U21g joaid amedald
0 .cm oG oo 75 oo o”N m.o 00 - Soydrig)/Hodsy oig jBUCTippE a.edald
00088 os 00 0o 5o N.M m .m 00 60-20-Z1 Bupssiy [euchIppY!
o SHE T = 00 uoensuipyALBUIabEUEN
: 1 00'6Z18 : i E
3500 B01] oms : 0o'szELy 00°051% 00°00Z

: H [801|  aARensmitpy uopanpaig|{r)ieute|q Joles (S etie]g Jouag llaliielq [Bdpulg D.NWn_uEi LeoH =) el muﬁw

O

oelg

Page 3 of 3



